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PLACE  LAST NAME FIRST NAME CAT  TIME  AVG MPH 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
1 Shanahan Ryan  Mas 35+ 0:52:29  28.4  
2 Strock  Gregory Cat 1/2  0:53:13  28.0  
3 Templemen Rob  Cat 3  0:54:23  27.4  
4 Tolson  Curtis  Mas 45+ 0:54:54  27.2  
5 Steele  Sean  Cat 1/2  0:55:00  27.1  
6 Menzel  Kent  Mas 45+ 0:56:04  26.6  
7 Day  Darrell  Cat 3  0:56:12  26.5  
8 Green  Corey  Cat 4  0:57:00  26.2  
9 Mundy  Aaron  Cat 3  0:57:59  25.7  
10 Roeder  Blayne  Cat 3  0:58:23  25.5  
11 Romain  Jason  Cat 3  0:58:33  25.5  
12 Behn  Jillian  Women  0:58:33  25.5  
13 Cover  Andrew  Cat 3  0:58:43  25.4  
14 Fisher  Donald  Cat 4  0:59:00  25.3  
15 Millard  Andrew  Cat 3  0:59:17  25.2  
16 Freeman James  Cat 3  0:59:31  25.1  
17 Griffin  Clark  Citizens 0:59:40  25.0  
18 Harris  James  Citizens 0:59:48  24.9  
19 Kiel  Ryan  Cat 3  0:59:54  24.9  
20 Klein  Wayde  Cat 4  1:00:01  24.9  
21 Brown  Greg  Citizens 1:00:08  24.8  
22 Johnson Pete  Mas 45+ 1:00:32  24.6  
23 Arnold  Tim  Cat 4  1:01:12  24.4  
24 Berman  David  Mas 45+ 1:01:38  24.2  
25 Eads  Dale  Mas 45+ 1:02:20  23.9  
26 Naegali  Kaleb  Cat 4  1:03:11  23.6  
27 Gossage Valerie  Women  1:05:22  22.8  
28 Arnold  William Mas 45+ 1:05:52  22.6  
29 West  Robert  Mas 45+ 1:06:03  22.6  
30 Vaught  Logan  Cat 4  1:08:51  21.7  
31 Starnes  Christy  Women  1:16:21  19.5  
        
1 Horton  Chris  20 K  0:32:13  23.1  
2 Ferrell  Chris  20 K  0:33:26  22.3  
3 Tolson  Tracy  20 K  0:33:39  22.2  
4 Vivian  Antonia  20 K  0:41:19  18.1  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Monrovia Time Trial OVERALL by CATEGORY        
PLACE LAST NAME FIRST NAME TEAM  CAT  TIME     AVG MPH DATE 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
1 Strock  Gregory   Cat 1/2  0:53:13  28.0 5/31/09 
2 Steele  Sean    Cat 1/2  0:55:00  27.1 5/31/09 
3 Smith  Jason  Zipp  Cat 1/2  0:55:18  27.0 5/10/09 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
1 Templemen Rob    Cat 3  0:54:23  27.4 5/31/09 
2 Day  Darrell    Cat 3  0:56:12  26.5 5/31/09 
3 Rodkey  Adam  Tortuga  Cat 3  0:56:13  26.5 5/10/09 
4 Mundy  Aaron    Cat 3  0:57:59  25.7 5/31/09 
5 Roeder  Blayne  IN Hand Center Cat 3  0:58:23  25.5 5/31/09 
6 Romain  Jason  St. Vincent's Cat 3  0:58:33  25.5 5/31/09 
7 Cover  Andrew    Cat 3  0:58:43  25.4 5/31/09 
8 Millard  Andrew    Cat 3  0:59:17  25.2 5/31/09 
9 Freeman James    Cat 3  0:59:31  25.1 5/31/09 
10 Kiel  Ryan    Cat 3  0:59:54  24.9 5/31/09 
11 Kiel  Ryan    Cat 3  1:00:30  24.7 5/10/09 
12 West  Chris    Cat 3  1:01:52  24.1 5/10/09 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
1 Green  Corey    Cat 4  0:57:00  26.2 5/31/09 
2 Fisher  Donald    Cat 4  0:59:00  25.3 5/31/09 
3 Klien  Wayde  Nebo Ridge Cat 4  0:59:36  25.0 5/10/09 
4 Klein  Wayde  Nebo Ridge Cat 4  1:00:01  24.9 5/31/09 
5 Arnold  Tim    Cat 4  1:01:12  24.4 5/31/09 
6 Naegali  Kaleb    Cat 4  1:03:11  23.6 5/31/09 
7 Arnold  Tim    Cat 4  1:04:43  23.0 5/10/09 
8 Vaught  Logan    Cat 4  1:08:51  21.7 5/31/09 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
1 Shanahan Ryan  Tortuga  Citizens 0:53:00  28.1 5/10/09 
2 Benson  Chuck  Lilly  Citizens 0:59:29  25.1 5/10/09 
3 Griffin  Clark    Citizens 0:59:40  25.0 5/31/09 
4 Harris  James    Citizens 0:59:48  24.9 5/31/09 
5 Brown  Greg    Citizens 1:00:08  24.8 5/31/09 
6 Ooley  Todd  Tortuga  Citizens 1:05:10  22.9 5/10/09 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
1 Giganti  Mark    Eddy Merckx 1:03:12  23.6 5/10/09 
2 Houk  Brent    Eddy Merckx 1:13:29  20.3 5/10/09 
3 Thompson Matt    Eddy Merckx 1:20:28  18.5 5/10/09 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
1 Shanahan Ryan  Tortuga  Mas 35+ 0:52:29  28.4 5/31/09 
2 Tolson  Curtis  TX Roadhouse Mas 45+ 0:54:54  27.2 5/31/09 
3 Menzel  Kent  Scheller's Mas 45+ 0:56:04  26.6 5/31/09 
4 Johnson Pete  IN Hand Center Mas 45+ 1:00:32  24.6 5/31/09 
5 Berman  David    Mas 45+ 1:01:38  24.2 5/31/09 
6 Eads  Dale    Mas 45+ 1:02:20  23.9 5/31/09 
7 Arnold  William   Mas 45+ 1:05:52  22.6 5/31/09 
8 West  Robert    Mas 45+ 1:06:03  22.6 5/31/09 
9 Johnson Peter  IN Hand Center Mas 45+ flatted  - 5/10/09 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
1 Behn  Jillian    Women  0:58:33  25.5 5/31/09 
2 Gossage Valerie    Women  1:05:22  22.8 5/31/09 
3 Diggs  Whitney Citgo  Women  1:08:25  21.8 5/10/09 
4 Bondurant Sharon  IN Hand Center Women  1:13:28  20.3 5/10/09 
5 Starnes  Christy    Women  1:16:21  19.5 5/31/09 
6 Awe  Sara    Women  1:16:36  19.5 5/10/09 
7 Hipple  Natalie    Women  1:21:22  18.3 5/10/09 


